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A Town Centre School with a Strong Community Ethos 
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Our Roboteers did the 

school and Colchester 

proud in the nationals 

winning three awards. The girls won the THINK 

Award  and the boys won the DESIGN Award 

and the Robot Skills 

Award. In recognition of 

their achievements they 

have been invited to a reception with the Mayor 

on the 11th. What an honour. Totally deserved. 

VENI VIDI VICI 

IT’S THAT TIME OF 

YEAR AGAIN                       

Our noble team of distance runners have been 

pounding the streets over the dark winter months to 

get in shape  for the Colchester Half Marathon. 

Please show your support for them by lining the 

streets on the day and also by sponsoring them. 

Please send this link to your family, neighbours and 

colleagues. http://www.gofundme.com/f/

colchester-half-marathon-nsa 

MAGNIFICENT! 

World Book Day 2020 



      

Relationships and Sex Education 
WHAT PARENTS NEED TO 

KNOW 
St. Helena School 
12th March 2020 
6.00pm-7.00pm 

 
Brook invites you to a sex 

education workshop created 
especially for local parents and 

carers. 
 

You will learn what is taught in 
primary and secondary and why it is 
taught and how you can continue 
these conversations at home 

For more info contact: 
Joanne.quinn@brook.org.uk 

 
Brook.org.uk 

Healthy lives for young people 

TERM DATES 

Tuesday 17th March Children’s Music Festival—Charter Hall 

Thurs 19th March Mother’s Day Lunch 

Friday 20th March NSA Spring Fair 

Saturday 28th March  Tree planting on Riverside 

Sunday 29th March Colchester Half Marathon  

Tuesday 31st March OPEN AFTERNOON (KS1&KS2) 

Friday 3rd April  Easter Parade 

Friday 3rd April  End of Spring Term 

Monday 20th April  First day of Summer Term 

Friday 1st May NSA Bingo Night 

Friday 8th May Bank Holiday  

Friday 22nd May  Penny Race 
Sponsored Run at Hilly Fields 
End of half term 

Tuesday 2nd June  Return to school 

Friday 12th June  NSA Quiz Night 

Friday 26th June  NSA Summer Fete 

Wednesday 22nd July End of school year 

Mon 7th September First day of new school year 

Mon 7th September Year 6 Residential to Weymouth 

Boys and Girls 5-11 years old 

This is your big moment…. 

Includes personalised kit 
Colchester & East Essex CC Lower Castle Park,  
Colchester, CO1 1XN  
6:00pm - 7:00pm,  
Fridays (May 15th - July 3rd)  
Contact: enoch_gen524@yahoo.co.uk  

Mondays or Fridays 
Register at allstarscricket.co.uk 

MAGNIFICENT  
& MALIFICENT! 

Children and staff looked amazing.  
Andrei in Reception thought he would 
promote a special offer for all the children. 
Sadly Mr. Garnett was more Grinch than 
Willy Wonka. Well done to everybody 
who dressed up. Please continue to do all 
you can to help your children enjoy 
reading - whatever their age. 

Relief  Midday Assistant 
Wanted. Speak to Mrs. Davies 
in the school office for details. 


